#### 01/14/2016 503649995

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3696630

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OMER GRUNDMAN	08/27/2014
INNA KHOZIN-GOLDBERG	09/25/2014
ZVI HACOHEN	08/26/2014
MICHAL SHAPIRA	08/12/2014
DINA RAVEH	08/04/2014
SAMMY BOUSSIBA	08/25/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BEN-GURION UNIVERSITY OF THE NEGEV RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 653
City:	BEER SHEVA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	84105

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14349359	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)852-2535

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 716-852-0400

Email: kdmccarthy@roachbrown.com

**Correspondent Name:** KEVIN D. MCCARTHY Address Line 1: **424 MAIN STREET** 

Address Line 2: 1920 LIBERTY BUILDING

Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0-14-111(BGU-P-029-US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN D. MCCARTHY
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin D. McCarthy/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2016

**PATENT REEL: 037494 FRAME: 0278** 503649995

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=assignment001#page1.tif source=assignment001#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037494 FRAME: 0279

# Reference No.: 0-14-111 (BGU-P-029-US) Assignment of the Invention

WHEREAS, we, Omer GRUNDMAN of Sde Boker, 84993 Sde Boker Israel; Inna KHOZIN-GOLDBERG of P.O. Box 136, Midreshet Ben Gurion, 84993, Sde Boker, Israel; Zvi HACOHEN of 2 Taasher Street, 84965, Omer Israel; Michal SHAPIRA of 6 Rupin Street, 76353 Rehovot Israel; Dina RAVEH of Moshave Tashor 51, 85398 Negev Israel; Sammy BOUSSIBA of 16 Yaara Street, 84965 Omer Israel; and Boris ZORIN of 61.1 Student Dormitories, The Jacob Blaustein Institutes for Desert Research, Ben-Gurion University of the Negev, Sede Boker Campus, 84990 Sde Boker Israel invented a certain new and useful improvement for COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR CONFERRING HERBICIDE RESISTANCE, filed April 3, 2014, and assigned serial no. 14/349,359

AND BEN-GURION UNIVERSITY OF THE NEGEV RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY of P.O. Box 653, 84105 Beer Sheva Israel ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign all of right, title, and interest in our said invention to Assignee.

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention For The Protection Of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to Assignee as the assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Signature: Name Typed:	Omer GRUNDMAN	Inna KHOZIN-GOLD	<u> </u>
Date	27.8,14	25.8. LOI	DBERG Zvi HACOHEN  26-8-14
Signature:	NC 1 1000 PM	4	in my Boush
Name Typed: Date	Michal SHAPIRA	Dina RAVEH	Sammy B <b>Ø</b> USSIBA 2 <b>6</b> ol <u>4</u>

# Reference No.: 0-14-111 (BGU-P-029-US) **Assignment of the Invention**

WHEREAS, we, Omer GRUNDMAN of Sde Boker, 84993 Sde Boker Israel; Inna KHOZIN-GOLDBERG of P.O. Box 136, Midreshet Ben Gurion, 84993, Sde Boker, Israel; Zvi HACOHEN of 2 Taasher Street, 84965, Omer Israel; Michal SHAPIRA of 6 Rupin Street, 76353 Rehovot Israel; Dina RAVEH of Moshave Tashor 51, 85398 Negev Israel; Sammy BOUSSIBA of 16 Yaara Street, 84965 Omer Israel; and Boris ZORIN of 61.1 Student Dormitories, The Jacob Blaustein Institutes for Desert Research, Ben-Gurion University of the Negev, Sede Boker Campus, 84990 Sde Boker Israel invented a certain new and useful improvement for COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR CONFERRING HERBICIDE RESISTANCE, filed April 3, 2014, and assigned serial no. 14/349,359

AND BEN-GURION UNIVERSITY OF THE NEGEV RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY of P.O. Box 653, 84105 Beer Sheva Israel ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign all of right, title, and interest in our said invention to Assignee.

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention For The Protection Of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to Assignee as the assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Signature:				
Name Typed:	Omer GRUNDMAN	Inna KHOZIN-GOLDI	BERG	Zvi HACOHE
Date	Adams y the water had a security the water the two			
Signature:	Me chal Shopma	<u>Rawh</u>		
Name Typed:	Michal SHAPIRA	Dina RAVEH	Samm	y BOUSSIBA
Date /	7-8-2014	4 August 2019		

PATENT REEL: 037494 FRAME: 0281

RECORDED: 01/14/2016